

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2016-0394 Version: 2

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 9/12/2016 In control: Law and Justice Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/19/2016 **Enactment date:** Enactment #: 14740

Title:

A MOTION approving the King County Emergency Management Accreditation Program Progress Report in response to the 2015/2016 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 17941, Section 23, as

amended by Ordinance 18239, Section 8, Proviso P1, and by Ordinance 18319, Section 5, and by

Ordinance 18319, Section 6, Proviso P1.

Sponsors: Kathy Lambert

Indexes: **Emergency Management** 

Code sections:

1. Motion 14740.pdf, 2. A. King County Emergency Management Accreditation Program Progress Attachments:

Report, dated September 9, 2016, 3. 2016-0394 legislative review form.pdf, 4. King County Emergency Management Accreditation Program Progress Report, 5. 2016-0394 Transmittal

Letter.doc, 6. 2016-0394 ATT3 Striking Amendment S1 final.docx, 7. 2016-0394

ATT4\_Title\_Amendment.docx, 8. 2016-0394 Rev\_SR OEM Self Assessment.docx, 9. 2016-0394 SR

OEM Self Assessment 091216.docx, 10. 2016-0394 ATT 3A Accrediation Progress Report

091316.docx, 11. 2016-0394\_ATT1\_Proposed\_Motion.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/19/2016	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
9/13/2016	1	Law and Justice Committee	Recommended Do Pass Substitute	Pass
9/12/2016	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

A MOTION approving the King County Emergency Management Accreditation

Program Progress Report in response to the 2015/2016 Biennial Budget

Ordinance, Ordinance 17941, Section 23, as amended by Ordinance 18239,

Section 8, Proviso P1, and by Ordinance 18319, Section 5, and by Ordinance

18319, Section 6, Proviso P1.

WHEREAS, the 2015/2016 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 17941, Section 23, as amended by Ordinance 18239, Section 8, Proviso P1, by Ordinance 18319, Section 4, and by Ordinance 18319, Section 6, Proviso P1, states that \$100,000 of the appropriation for the office of emergency management shall not be expended or encumbered until the executive transmits two progress reports by July 31, 2016, and December 1,

## File #: 2016-0394, Version: 2

2016, respectively, on the accreditation of the King County emergency management program and motions that approve the reports are passed by council, and

WHEREAS, upon the passage of each motion, \$50,000 is to be released for expenditure, and WHEREAS, the King County executive hereby transmits to the council the first King County Emergency Management Accreditation Program Progress Report, which was filed in July 2016 and by this motion seeks its approval, and

WHEREAS, the King County Emergency Management Accreditation Program Progress Report is submitted by the office of emergency management to fulfill its proviso obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The accreditation of the King County emergency management program progress report, Attachment A to this motion, is hereby approved.